
 
 
 
 
 
MHM Museum & Office Hours  
2026 Public Holidays & Jewish Holy Days 

   
 

 

Office Last working day: Thursday, 24 December 2026 – Reopening on Monday, 4 January 2027.  
Museum Last open: Thursday, 24 December 2026 – Reopening on Sunday, 3 January 2027  

Day Date Public Holiday / Jewish Holy Day Museum  Office  

Thursday 1 January  New Years' Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Monday 26 January Australia Day  MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Monday 9 March  Labour Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Wednesday 1 April Erev Pesach MUSEUM OPEN 
(NORMAL HOURS) 

OFFICE OPEN 
9 am – 4 pm 

Thursday  2 April 1st Day of Pesach MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday 3 April 2nd Day of Pesach / Good Friday MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Saturday 4 April Saturday before Easter Sunday MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Sunday 5 April  Easter Sunday MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Monday 6 April Easter Monday MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Tuesday 7 April Erev Seventh day Pesach MUSEUM OPEN 
(NORMAL HOURS) 

OFFICE OPEN 
9 am – 4 pm 

Wednesday 8 April Seventh day Pesach MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Thursday 9 April Last day of Pesach MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Saturday 25 April  Anzac Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Thursday 21 May Erev Shavuot MUSEUM OPEN 
(NORMAL HOURS) 

OFFICE OPEN 
9 am – 4 pm 

Friday 22 May 1st Day of Shavuot MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Saturday 23 May 2nd day of Shavuot  MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Monday 8 June  King's Birthday MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday 11 September Erev Rosh Hashanah MUSEUM OPEN 
(NORMAL HOURS) 

OFFICE OPEN 
9 am – 4 pm 

Saturday  12 September 1st Day of Rosh Hashanah MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Sunday 13 September 2nd Day of Rosh Hashanah MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Sunday 20 September Erev Yom Kippur MUSEUM OPEN 
(NORMAL HOURS) OFFICE CLOSED 

Monday 21 September Yom Kippur  MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday 25 September  Friday before AFL Grand Final / Erev 
Sukkot MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Saturday 26 September 1st Day of Sukkot MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Sunday 27 September 2nd Day Sukkot MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday 2 October Erev Shemini Atzeret MUSEUM OPEN 
(NORMAL HOURS) 

OFFICE OPEN 
9 am – 4 pm 

Saturday 3 October Shemini Atzeret / Erev Simchat Torah MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Sunday 4 October Simchat Torah MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Tuesday 3 November  Melbourne Cup Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday 25 December  Christmas Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Saturday 26 December  Boxing Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Monday 28 December Boxing Day Observed MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 

Friday 1 January 2027 New Years' Day MUSEUM CLOSED OFFICE CLOSED 


